Fee Schedule from July 2024 - Jun 2025

Programs	5 days/week	4 days/week	3 days/week	Drop-in rate
Montessori Preschool AM (2.5-5 yrs old) 9:00am-1:00pm	Cost with CCFRI \$455.00 Cost without CCFRI \$550.00	Cost with CCFRI \$414.00 Cost without CCFRI \$490.00	Cost with CCFRI \$313.00 Cost without CCFRI \$370.00	\$35
Full Day Montessori Daycare	Cost with CCFRI	Cost with CCFRI	Cost with CCFRI	
(2.5-5 yrs old)	\$573.00	\$554.00	\$473.00	\$65
	Cost without CCFRI	Cost without CCFRI	Cost without CCFRI	
7:00am-5:30pm	\$1118.00	\$990.00	\$800.00	
<i>Toddler (1-3 yrs old)</i> 7:00am-5:30pm	Cost with CCFRI \$674.00 Cost without CCFRI	N/A	N/A	\$90
Out Of School Care	\$1574.00 Cost with CCFRI	Cost with CCFRI	Cost with CCFRI	
<u>Grade 1 - 5</u>				
AM & PM Care	\$480.00	\$430.00	\$323.00	\$35
AM only (7:00am-8:30am)	\$150.00	\$120.00	\$95.00	
PM only (2:45pm-5:30pm)	\$455.00	\$410.00	\$318.00	
Out Of School Care	Cost with CCFRI	Cost with CCFRI	Cost with CCFRI	
<u>Kindergarten</u>	\$299.00	\$287.00	\$218.00	
AM & PM Care	Cost without CCFRI	Cost without CCFRI	Cost without CCFRI	\$35
	\$619.00	\$543.00	\$410.00	

CCFRI: Child Care Fee Reduction Initiative

<u>Fees:</u> Program fees for children attending the Center for specific days/times will be charged on a monthly basis and it is based on the number of instructional days and is dividing into 10 equal monthly payments. Fees are due by the first working day of each month. A charge will be applied to late payments. Post-dated checks are required for each 10 months period (September to June) to eliminate the time-consuming effort of collecting the fees every month. Post-dated cheques will be held in trust at our administration of fice and are returnable for any reason upon your request. A government subsidy is available for those who are eligible; net

Fee Schedule from July 2024 - Jun 2025

income and pertinent information determine eligibility. Staff at the centre will direct you to the Ministry of Social Services Office in your area for more specific information. The Centre will be closed on all statutory holidays and Pre-school will follow the public school standard calendar. No make up days for illness, absent or holidays. One month's notice in writing or one month's fee in lieu of notice is required when withdrawing from the program. NSF fee is \$25.00. Certified check or cash required after one NSF check. A non-refundable registration fee of \$100 must be accompanying each registration. First month's fee must be paid in advance upon registration and are non-refundable after June 30 for the new school year.